1-31-42	12-21-20	OO HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademant Office
Tab settings ⊲ ⊲ ⊲ ♥	 	18) Alle (21) (40)
To the Honorable Commission		[2] E1[43 /E1] [3   84   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1
Name of conveying partyties,	10155725	ettached original documents or copy thereof.
in teams of contreguing party(less,	10100120	address of receiving party(ies):
Texe1	0 1 1 5	Name: Rhodia Food
12-1-00		Internal Address:
		Indential Address.
☐ Individual(s)	Association Limited Partnership	Street Address: 25 Quai Paul Doumer
		FRANCE State: ZIP: 92400
Corporation-State France		54. <u>5001020012</u> 54. <u>21P: 92400</u>
OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		individual(s) citizenship
(-)		Association  General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:		C Limited Partnership
C Assignment	☐ Merger	Corporation-State France
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative
Other		designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date: November 1,	1999	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(ss) attached?
		TIES CINO
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s);		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark registration No.(s)
		1,837,586
		ached? Q Yes Q No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma</li></ol>	n correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Thomas A. Kain		
Internal Address: Colucci & Umans		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Street Address: 101 East 52nd Street		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
		6. Deposit account number:
		d. Copcan account nation.
City: New York State	:_NY_ZP: 10022	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPICE		
	1	<del>-//</del>
9. Statement and signature.	ellef the incenning infat	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.		
The arrange A TZ . I	VC	2 1 k · 29
Thomas A. Kain		November 2000
		Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
OMS No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
	Do not deter	oh this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks		
Box Assignments		
Washington, D.C. 20231		
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per		
document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed,		
and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington.		
D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project Cost 1991.		
Washington, D.C. 20503.	REEL: 002197 FRAME: 0435	

HEET

1-31-62

## DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

<u>MARK</u>

REG. NO.

TEXEL

1,837,586

COLUCCI & UMANS, whose postal address is 101 East 52nd Street, New York, New York 10022, is hereby designated registrant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting this mark may be served. All correspondence regarding this mark should be addressed to Thomas A. Kain, Esq.

RHODIA FOOD

By C. HILLAERT-PREVOST

Title <u>Head of Rhodia Group</u>

Trademarks Department

TRADEMARK REEL: 002197 FRAME: 0436 "EXPRESS MAIL" mailing label number .£L.209.013.666.45...

Date of Deposit. NONEMBER. 29, 2009.....

I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States

Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to

Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks,

BOX ASSIGNMENTS, Washington, D.C. 20231.

Kathleen De Luc

(Type/Print name of person mailing paper/fee)

COLUCCI & UMANS 101 East 52nd Street New York, NY 10022

**RECORDED: 12/01/2000** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002197 FRAME: 0437